of Karnataka Electricity Board (hereinafter referred to as
’KEB’) and to install power station for public purpose;

(b)     appellant and claimants negotiated for the purpose of
acquisition of land and consideration was fixed by
mutual discussion at Rs.14250/- (rupees fourteen
thousand two hundred and fifty only) per gunta;

(c)     it was expressly made clear that the claimants have
agreed to receive consideration @ Rs.14,250/- per gunta
only for the 2/3rd area of the scheduled property and hand
over the entire scheduled property to K.E.B.

(d)     claimants have agreed voluntary to accept the